Bid Number 20-11
Specifications for the purchase and
installation of tires for the
County of Fayette

Sealed bids will be received in the office of the County Controller, Courthouse, Uniontown, Pa. 15401
Until 3:00 pm Thursday December 3™, 2020 for the purchase and installation of vehicle tires and certain
repair work on county vehicles.

Bid forms and specifications may be obtained from Director of Public Works, Ray Eicher, 724-430-1200
ext. 1503, email reicher@fayettepa.org or visit the county website fayettecountypa.org

All bids submitted pursuant to this advertisement must be sealed with clear tape and clearly marked
on the outside of envelope Bid 20-11

The bids received will be considered on an item-by-item basis and an award could be made to the
lowest responsible bidder for each item or group of items bid. The prices are to be for January 12021
to December 31, 2021.

Submit one original and five copies of the completed bid form sheets to the Office of the County
Controller, Courthouse 61 East Main Street Uniontown 15401.

Each price shall include shipping, handling, new valve stem, mounting and balancing of each tire as well
as disposal of the old tire. All invoices must reflect one price at the time of the sale. All invoices are to
include vehicle make, model, license plate number, odometer reading, name of County Department
vehicle from and signature of person picking up the vehicle. There should be a description of work
performed on the vehicle. The County request specification information on each tire. All bidders may bid
on any or all items requested.

The Fayette County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all bids or parts thereof.


mailto:reicher@fayettepa.org

Bid number 20-11
Specifications for tires
Bid specifications for the delivery and installation of vehicle tires, wheel alignments and other mechanical work.

Attached is a list of vehicles that could require tires, wheel alignments and/or other mechanical work. The tire sizes
currently used are also included. The list could change throughout the year. The County reserves the right to add
or delete vehicles throughout the year.

Tires should have the following minimum ratings,
Passenger vehicles- Rating of Traction “A” Temperature “B” Tread wear “460”
Light Trucks-Rating should include at minimum 6 Ply rating

Larger trucks should include minimum 10 ply rating, steering tires for the front tires and traction treads for the rear
tires.

Fact bus tires should include.

New all season 225/75R 16 Load range E to be Goodyear Ranger HT, Micheline Defender LTX, Firestone TransForce
HT or equivalent.

New Winter 225/75R 16 Load range E to be Kelley Safari or Kelley Edge AT
Caps for 245/70R 19.5 & 225/70R 19.5 & 275/70R 22.5 to be Bandag or equivalent.
Sheriff tires should include a 50,000 mile tread rated guarantee, road hazard tire and free rotation.

All prices to include Mounting/Balancing/Tire tax/Disposal cost. Tires should be sized appropriate to manufacturer
requirements.

Bid for wheel alignments for front and rear alignments should be priced as 2 wheel and 4 wheel.

Bid for Mechanical work should be priced as an hourly rate.

Bid for tires is to include cost of tire, installation and speed balancing, Valve Stem disposal of old tire
(included any other associated costs not limited to taxes and environmental cost).

Bid Should include cost of road service.

Bid is to include all warranty material on all tires and mechanical work

Companies that are more than 3 miles from the Fayette County Courthouse should provide pickup and delivery
from the county buildings, which include the Courthouse, 61 East Main St. Public Service Building, 22 East Main St.
Children and Youth Building 100 New Salem Rd. MHMR Building Jacob Lane Uniontown, Bridge Dept 250 Duck
Hollow Rd. Federal Building 34 West Peter St. Fact Joe Hardy Connellsville Airport.

Invoices for tires and mechanical work will have the office or department assigned the vehicle, make and model of
vehicle and license number, and signature of person picking up the vehicle. To expedite payment all invoices are to
be mailed to the Secretary, Fayette County Bridge Dept. 250 Duck Hollow Rd Uniontown, Pa. 15401



Bid Number 20-11

Successful bidder must have no less than one million dollars of liability insurance. Copy of Certificate of
Insurance required.

For additional information concerning the vehicles and/or requirements of the mechanical work, contact
Ray Eicher Fayette County Public Works 724-430-1200 Ext. 1503 reicher@fayettepa.org

This form must be included with your bid.
Bid Number 20-11

Vehicle Tires

Company Name

Address

Phone

Fax/Email

Contact Person

Does company purchase at least one million dollars of liability insurance YES No
Bid for Tires complete list...

Bid for alignment-2 Wheel

4 Wheel

Bid for Mechanical work Hourly rate

Bid for Emergency Road Service (Cost per occurrence)
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Department Year Make/Model Type License# Tire Size All Season Winter Tire

Adult Probation 2009 Chevy Impala Sedan MG4463E P225/60R16 $
2009 Chevy Impala Sedan MG4435E P225/60R16 Same As
2009 Ford Explorer SuUv MG4507E P225/60R16 $
2009 Ford Explorer SuUv MG4508E P225/60R16 Same As
2016 Ford Explorer Suv 245/60R18 S
Assessment 2001 Jeep Cherokee SuUv 94560MG P225/75R15 S
2007 GMC Envoy SuUv MG8767D 245/65R17 $
2015 Ford Escape SUv MG1366) 235/55R17 S
2001 Jeep Cherokee SuUv 89806MG P225/75R15 Same As
2001 Jeep Cherokee SuUv 94708MG 235/75R15 $
Behavioral Health 2000 Chrysler T&C Van 87416MG P225/60R16 Same As
2001 Jeep Cherokee SuUv 94566MG P245/70R16 S
2003 Chevy Malibu Sedan MG4302A P215/60R15 S
2003 Chevy Malibu Sedan MG4301A P215/60R15 Same As
2003 Chevy Malibu Sedan MG4300A P215/60R15 Same As
2003 Chevy Malibu Sedan MG2706A P215/60R15 Same As
2011 Ford Explorer XLT SuUv MG7947F P245/60R18 Same As
2011 Ford Escape SUv MG8594F P235/70R16 $
2013 Ford Explorer SuUv MGO0968F P245/60R18 Same As
2014 Ford Explorer Suv MG3088D P245/65R17 S
2014 Ford Escape SuUv MG3182H P235/55R17 Same As
2014 Chrysler T&C Van MG2566H P225/65R17 $
2015 Chevy Traverse SwW MG7697H P245/70R17 Same As
2016 Ford Fusion Sedan MG2670) P235/50R17 S
2016 Ford Fusion Sedan MG2669) P235/50R17 Same As
2016 Ford Fusion Sedan MG2663) P235/50R17 Same As
2016 Ford Fusion Sedan MG2668) P235/50R17 Same As
2017 Ford Fusion Sedan MG8880)J P235/50R17 Same As
2017 Ford Fusion Sedan MG8881) P235/50R17 Same As
Bridge Dept 2001 Ford 350 Truck 92139MG 265/75/16 S
2008 Ford Truck MG85750 LT275/70A18 S
1998 GMC Pickup  72396MG 245/75R16 S
2017 Backhoe JcB 440/80R28 16/9R28 Rear S
Backhoe JcB 340/80R18 12/5/80R1 Front  $




Department

Bridge Dept

Building/Grounds

Children and Youth

Coroner

District Attorney

Year

2000

2014

2014

2015

2003

1999

2009

2014

2005

2014

2008

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2013

2013

2014

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2006

2000

1998

Make/Model
GMC

Eager Beaver
Ford XL150
Trailer

Ford F-350
Ford Explorer
Chevy

Chevy Impala
Ford Fusion
Ford Freestar
Ford Fusion
Chevy Trailblazer
Chevy Malibu
Ford Escape
Ford Escape
Ford Escape
Chevy Malibu
Chevy Malibu
Ford Escape
Ford Explorer
Ford Escape
Ford Escape
Ford Escape
Ford Explorer
Ford Escape
Ford Escape
Ford Explorer
Ford Escape
Ford Escape
Ford Explorer
Ford F-150
Toyota Sienna
Dodge Durango

Lincoln TC

Type
Dump
Trailer
Pickup
Trailer
Pickup
SuUv
Pickup
Sedan
Sedan
Van
Sedan
SuUv
Sedan
SuUv
SUv
SuUv
Sedan
Sedan
SUv
SuUv
SuUv
SUv
SuUv
SuUv
SuUv
SuUv
SuUv
SuUv
SuUv
SuUv
SUvV
Van
Truck

Sedan

License#

MG2938D

MG4146H

69976 MG

81186MG

MG7741E

MG9225D

MG6887B

MG7559E

MGO0197E

MG6225E

MG6222E

MG6220E

MG6221E

MG7742E

MG4267E

MG4790G

MG4791G

MG1817H

MG1818H

MG3853)

MG3854)

MG3861)

MG3862)

MGO0203K

MG0201K

MG9245K

MG9246K

MG9265K

MG8090F

GRK7400

JJK3773

Tire Size
1100/22.5
LT235/85R16
P235/75R17
215/65/15
LT 245/75R17
P235/70R16
245/75R16
P225/60R16
P235/50R17
P225/60R17
P235/50R17
P245/65R17
P215/55R17
P235/70R16
P235/70R16
P235/70R16
P225/50R17
P215/55R17
P235/55R17
P245/65R17
P235/55R17
P235/55R17
P235/55R17
P245/60R18
P235/55R17
P235/55R17
P245/60R18
P235/55R17
P235/55R17
P245/60R18
P265/70R17
225/60R17
31x150R1SLT

P235/55R17

All Season

Winter Tire

Same As
Same As

$

Same As
Same As

$

Same As
Same As
Same As

$

$

Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As

$

Same As

$

Same As



Department

District Attorney

EMA

Fact

Year

2003

2008

2009

2007

2016

2008

2011

2008

2003

2009

1974

1974

2003

2003

2007

2007

2011

2017

2017

2007

2009

2009

2010

2008

2008

2008

2012

2013

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

Make/Model
Lincoln Aviator
Ford E250
Dodge Charger
Cadillac Escalade
Ford Escape
GMC Sierra
Ford Escape
Chevy Suburban
Dodge Ram
Chevy 4400
Mack

Mack

HME

HME

Chevy

Chevy

Ford

Ford Explorer

Ford Explorer

Chevy

Chevy

Ford Explorer
Ford

Chevy Suburban
Chevy Suburban
Chevy Suburban
Ford Expedition
Ford

Gilling

Gilling

Gilling

Gilling

Gilling

Gilling

Type
SuUv
Van
Sedan
Pickup
SuUv
Pickup
SuUv
SUv
Pickup
Truck

R Model

Rescue

4500
5500
Taurus
SUv

Suv

Van
Van
Suv
Truck
Suv
Suv
Suv
Suv
Truck
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus
Bus

Bus

License#

GNJ4859

YWP0462

MG7728E

GXV6437

MG1123E

EV67627

MG9314D

MG5719A

MGO0702F

EV58011

19441MG

MG5550D

MG6870D

MG6337F

MG1009K

MG1014K

MG8982D

MG8972E

MG6239E

MGO0967F

MGO0306G

MGO0308G

MGO0307G

MG9195F

MG1461H

MT41442

MT41443

MT41441

MT41440

MT41439

MT41438

Tire size
P245/65R17
LT245/75R16
P245/65R17
P265/70R17
P235/55R17
LT225/75R17
P235/70R16
245/75R16
LT265/70R17
245/R70R19.5
10.00x20 Front

10.00x20 MS Back

315/80R225 Front

12R2235 Back
245/70R19.5
225/70R19.5
P235/55R18
245/55R18

245/55R18

225/60R17
225/60R17
225/70R16
245/75R17
265/70R17
265/70R17
265/70R17
265/70R17
245/75R17
275/70R22.5
275/70R22.5
275/70R22.5
275/70R22.5
275/70R22.5

275/70R22.5

All Season
Same As

$

Winter Tire

Same As

$

Same As

$

Same As

Same As

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Same As

Same As
Same AS

$

$

$

Same AS
Same As

Same As

$

$

Same As

Same As

Same As

Same As

Same As



Fact

Juvenile Probation

2011

2012

2012

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Freightliner
Freightliner
Ford
Ford
Ford
Freightliner
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford Transit
Ford Transit
Ford Transit
Ford
Ford

Ford

Additional Tires For Fact

2004

2014

2014

2006

Ford Freestar
Chevy Impala
Chevy Impala

Chevy

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Bus

Van

Sedan

Sedan

Van

MG7815F

MG1082G

MG4147G

MG4149G

MG4104G

MG9940G

MG8246G

MG8245G

MG8255G

MG4912H

MG4913H

MG4916H

MGO0979)

MGO0978)

MG0980J

MG0981)

MG0982)

MGO0983)

MG0984)

MG4000)

MG3899)

MG8836)

MG8838)

MG8835)

MG8947)

MG8946)

MG8944)

MG8307B

MG7718G

MG7719G

MG7345B

245/75R19.5
245/75R19.5
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
245/75R19.5
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/70R19.5
225/70R19.5
195/75R16C
195/75R16C
195/75R16C
225/75R16
225/75R16
225/75R16
275/70R22.5
225/70R 19.5
245/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
225/60/16
235/55/17
235/55/17

245/75R16E

$

Same As

$

Same As
Same As
Same As

$

Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As
Same As

$

Same As

Same As

Same As

Same As

Same As
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Juvenile Probation

Planning Zoning

Prison

Sheriff

UCC DEPT

Veteran’s

2006

2011

2015

2015

2016

2015

2013

2014

2007

1998

2003

2008

2013

2017

2017

2017

2005

2008

2015

2008

2017

Chevy

Ford Taurus
Ford Transit
Ford Fusion
Ford Fusion
Ford Fusion
Ford Escape
Ford Explorer
Ford Windstar
Ford Windstar
Chevy

Ford Explorer
Ford Interceptor
Ford Explorer
Ford Explorer
Chevy Express
Jeep liberty
Ford Escape
Ford F 550
GMC

Ford Challenger

Van
Sedan
Van
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Suv
Suv
Van
Van
Van
Suv
Sedan
Suv
Suv
Van
Jeep
Suv
Van
Bus

Bus

MG7346B

MG6336F

MG7844)

MG78447

MG1116L

71977MG

MG8683A

EZA6623

MG4728G

MG4444)

MG2800K

MG8972F

MG8077B

MGO0220E

MG1316)

MG1938E

MG8202)

P225/60R17
P235/55/18
LT235/65R16
P235/50/17
P235/50/17
P235/50/17
235/55R17
245/60R18
P215/65R16
205/70/15
P235/75R16
P235/70R16
245/55R18
245/55R18
245/55R18
LT245/75R16
225/75/16
235/75/16
225/70R19.5
LT225/75R16

225/70R19.5

$
$
$
$

Same As

Same As

Same As

Same As
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Same As

Same As




