

Bid Number 20-11

Specifications for the purchase and
installation of tires for the
County of Fayette

Sealed bids will be received in the office of the County Controller, Courthouse, Uniontown, Pa. 15401
Until 3:00 pm Thursday December 3rd, 2020 for the purchase and installation of vehicle tires and certain
repair work on county vehicles.

Bid forms and specifications may be obtained from Director of Public Works, Ray Eicher, 724-430-1200
ext. 1503, email reicher@fayettepa.org or visit the county website fayettecountypa.org

All bids submitted pursuant to this advertisement **must be sealed with clear tape and clearly marked
on the outside of envelope Bid 20-11**

The bids received will be considered on an item-by-item basis and an award could be made to the
lowest responsible bidder for each item or group of items bid. The prices are to be for January 1st 2021
to December 31, 2021.

Submit one original and five copies of the completed bid form sheets to the Office of the County
Controller, Courthouse 61 East Main Street Uniontown 15401.

Each price shall include shipping, handling, new valve stem, mounting and balancing of each tire as well
as disposal of the old tire. All invoices must reflect one price at the time of the sale. All invoices are to
include vehicle make, model, license plate number, odometer reading, name of County Department
vehicle from and signature of person picking up the vehicle. There should be a description of work
performed on the vehicle. The County request specification information on each tire. All bidders may bid
on any or all items requested.

The Fayette County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all bids or parts thereof.

Bid number 20-11

Specifications for tires

Bid specifications for the delivery and installation of vehicle tires, wheel alignments and other mechanical work.

Attached is a list of vehicles that could require tires, wheel alignments and/or other mechanical work. The tire sizes currently used are also included. The list could change throughout the year. The County reserves the right to add or delete vehicles throughout the year.

Tires should have the following minimum ratings,

Passenger vehicles- Rating of Traction "A" Temperature "B" Tread wear "460"

Light Trucks-Rating should include at minimum 6 Ply rating

Larger trucks should include minimum 10 ply rating, steering tires for the front tires and traction treads for the rear tires.

Fact bus tires should include.

New all season 225/75R 16 Load range E to be Goodyear Ranger HT, Micheline Defender LTX, Firestone TransForce HT or equivalent.

New Winter 225/75R 16 Load range E to be Kelley Safari or Kelley Edge AT

Caps for 245/70R 19.5 & 225/70R 19.5 & 275/70R 22.5 to be Bandag or equivalent.

Sheriff tires should include a 50,000 mile tread rated guarantee, road hazard tire and free rotation.

All prices to include Mounting/Balancing/Tire tax/Disposal cost. Tires should be sized appropriate to manufacturer requirements.

Bid for wheel alignments for front and rear alignments should be priced as 2 wheel and 4 wheel.

Bid for Mechanical work should be priced as an hourly rate.

Bid for tires is to include cost of tire, installation and speed balancing, Valve Stem disposal of old tire (included any other associated costs not limited to taxes and environmental cost).

Bid Should include cost of road service.

Bid is to include all warranty material on all tires and mechanical work

Companies that are more than 3 miles from the Fayette County Courthouse should provide pickup and delivery from the county buildings, which include the Courthouse, 61 East Main St. Public Service Building, 22 East Main St. Children and Youth Building 100 New Salem Rd. MHMR Building Jacob Lane Uniontown, Bridge Dept 250 Duck Hollow Rd. Federal Building 34 West Peter St. Fact Joe Hardy Connellsville Airport.

Invoices for tires and mechanical work will have the office or department assigned the vehicle, make and model of vehicle and license number, and signature of person picking up the vehicle. To expedite payment all invoices are to be mailed to the Secretary, Fayette County Bridge Dept. 250 Duck Hollow Rd Uniontown, Pa. 15401

Bid Number 20-11

Successful bidder must have no less than one million dollars of liability insurance. Copy of Certificate of Insurance required.

For additional information concerning the vehicles and/or requirements of the mechanical work, contact

Ray Eicher Fayette County Public Works 724-430-1200 Ext. 1503 reicher@fayettepa.org

This form must be included with your bid.

Bid Number 20-11

Vehicle Tires

Company Name_____

Address_____

Phone_____

Fax/Email_____

Contact Person_____

Does company purchase at least one million dollars of liability insurance YES No

Bid for Tires complete list...

Bid for alignment-2 Wheel_____

4 Wheel_____

Bid for Mechanical work Hourly rate _____

Bid for Emergency Road Service (Cost per occurrence) _____

Department	Year	Make/Model	Type	License#	Tire Size	All Season	Winter Tire
Adult Probation	2009	Chevy Impala	Sedan	MG4463E	P225/60R16	\$_____	_____
	2009	Chevy Impala	Sedan	MG4435E	P225/60R16	Same As	
	2009	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG4507E	P225/60R16	\$_____	_____
	2009	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG4508E	P225/60R16	Same As	
	2016	Ford Explorer	SUV		245/60R18	\$_____	_____
Assessment	2001	Jeep Cherokee	SUV	94560MG	P225/75R15	\$_____	_____
	2007	GMC Envoy	SUV	MG8767D	245/65R17	\$_____	_____
	2015	Ford Escape	SUV	MG1366J	235/55R17	\$_____	_____
	2001	Jeep Cherokee	SUV	89806MG	P225/75R15	Same As	
	2001	Jeep Cherokee	SUV	94708MG	235/75R15	\$_____	_____
Behavioral Health	2000	Chrysler T&C	Van	87416MG	P225/60R16	Same As	
	2001	Jeep Cherokee	SUV	94566MG	P245/70R16	\$_____	_____
	2003	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG4302A	P215/60R15	\$_____	_____
	2003	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG4301A	P215/60R15	Same As	
	2003	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG4300A	P215/60R15	Same As	
	2003	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG2706A	P215/60R15	Same As	
	2011	Ford Explorer XLT	SUV	MG7947F	P245/60R18	Same As	
	2011	Ford Escape	SUV	MG8594F	P235/70R16	\$_____	_____
	2013	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG0968F	P245/60R18	Same As	
	2014	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG3088D	P245/65R17	\$_____	_____
	2014	Ford Escape	SUV	MG3182H	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2014	Chrysler T&C	Van	MG2566H	P225/65R17	\$_____	_____
	2015	Chevy Traverse	SW	MG7697H	P245/70R17	Same As	
	2016	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG2670J	P235/50R17	\$_____	_____
	2016	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG2669J	P235/50R17	Same As	
	2016	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG2663J	P235/50R17	Same As	
	2016	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG2668J	P235/50R17	Same As	
	2017	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG8880J	P235/50R17	Same As	
	2017	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG8881J	P235/50R17	Same As	
Bridge Dept	2001	Ford 350	Truck	92139MG	265/75/16	\$_____	_____
	2008	Ford	Truck	MG85750	LT275/70A18	\$_____	_____
	1998	GMC	Pickup	72396MG	245/75R16	\$_____	_____
	2017	Backhoe	JCB	440/80R28 16/9R28 Rear		\$_____	_____
		Backhoe	JCB	340/80R18 12/5/80R1 Front		\$_____	_____

Department	Year	Make/Model	Type	License#	Tire Size	All Season	Winter Tire
Bridge Dept	2000	GMC	Dump	MG2938D	1100/22.5	\$ _____	_____
		Eager Beaver	Trailer		LT235/85R16	\$ _____	_____
	2014	Ford XL150	Pickup	MG4146H	P235/75R17	\$ _____	_____
	2014	Trailer	Trailer		215/65/15	\$ _____	_____
	2015	Ford F-350	Pickup		LT 245/75R17	\$ _____	_____
Building/Grounds	2003	Ford Explorer	SUV	69976MG	P235/70R16	Same As	
	1999	Chevy	Pickup	81186MG	245/75R16	\$ _____	_____
	2009	Chevy Impala	Sedan	MG7741E	P225/60R16	Same As	
	2014	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG9225D	P235/50R17	Same As	
	2005	Ford Freestar	Van	MG6887B	P225/60R17	\$ _____	_____
Children and Youth	2014	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG7559E	P235/50R17	Same As	
	2008	Chevy Trailblazer	SUV	MG0197E	P245/65R17	Same As	
	2009	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG6225E	P215/55R17	\$ _____	_____
	2009	Ford Escape	SUV	MG6222E	P235/70R16	Same As	
	2009	Ford Escape	SUV	MG6220E	P235/70R16	Same As	
Coroner	2009	Ford Escape	SUV	MG6221E	P235/70R16	Same As	
	2009	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG7742E	P225/50R17	\$ _____	_____
	2009	Chevy Malibu	Sedan	MG4267E	P215/55R17	\$ _____	_____
	2013	Ford Escape	SUV	MG4790G	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2013	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG4791G	P245/65R17	Same As	
District Attorney	2014	Ford Escape	SUV	MG1817H	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2014	Ford Escape	SUV	MG1818H	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2016	Ford Escape	SUV	MG3853J	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2016	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG3854J	P245/60R18	Same As	
	2016	Ford Escape	SUV	MG3861J	P235/55R17	Same As	
District Attorney	2016	Ford Escape	SUV	MG3862J	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2017	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG0203K	P245/60R18	Same As	
	2017	Ford Escape	SUV	MG0201K	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2018	Ford Escape	SUV	MG9245K	P235/55R17	Same As	
	2018	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG9246K	P245/60R18	Same As	
District Attorney	2018	Ford F-150	SUV	MG9265K	P265/70R17	\$ _____	_____
	2006	Toyota Sienna	Van	MG8090F	225/60R17	Same As	
	2000	Dodge Durango	Truck	GRK7400	31x150R1SLT	\$ _____	_____
	1998	Lincoln TC	Sedan	JJK3773	P235/55R17	Same As	

Department	Year	Make/Model	Type	License#	Tire size	All Season	Winter Tire
District Attorney	2003	Lincoln Aviator	SUV	GNJ4859	P245/65R17	Same As	
	2008	Ford E250	Van	YWP0462	LT245/75R16	\$ _____	_____
	2009	Dodge Charger	Sedan	MG7728E	P245/65R17	Same As	
	2007	Cadillac Escalade	Pickup	GXV6437	P265/70R17	\$ _____	_____
	2016	Ford Escape	SUV		P235/55R17	Same As	
EMA	2008	GMC Sierra	Pickup	MG1123E	LT225/75R17	\$ _____	_____
	2011	Ford Escape	SUV	EV67627	P235/70R16	Same As	
	2008	Chevy Suburban	SUV	MG9314D	245/75R16	Same As	
	2003	Dodge Ram	Pickup	MG5719A	LT265/70R17	\$ _____	_____
	2009	Chevy 4400	Truck	MG0702F	245/R70R19.5	\$ _____	_____
	1974	Mack	R Model	EV58011	10.00x20 Front	\$ _____	_____
	1974	Mack			10.00x20 MS Back	\$ _____	_____
	2003	HME	Rescue	19441MG	315/80R225 Front	\$ _____	_____
	2003	HME			12R2235 Back	\$ _____	_____
	2007	Chevy	4500	MG5550D	245/70R19.5	\$ _____	_____
Fact	2007	Chevy	5500	MG6870D	225/70R19.5	\$ _____	_____
	2011	Ford	Taurus	MG6337F	P235/55R18	\$ _____	_____
	2017	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG1009K	245/55R18	\$ _____	_____
	2017	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG1014K	245/55R18	Same As	
	2007	Chevy	Van	MG8982D	225/60R17	Same As	
	2009	Chevy	Van	MG8972E	225/60R17	Same AS	
	2009	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG6239E	225/70R16	\$ _____	_____
	2010	Ford	Truck	MG0967F	245/75R17	\$ _____	_____
	2008	Chevy Suburban	SUV	MG0306G	265/70R17	\$ _____	_____
	2008	Chevy Suburban	SUV	MG0308G	265/70R17	Same AS	
Gilling	2008	Chevy Suburban	SUV	MG0307G	265/70R17	Same As	
	2012	Ford Expedition	SUV	MG9195F	265/70R17	Same As	
	2013	Ford	Truck	MG1461H	245/75R17	\$ _____	_____
	2008	Gilling	Bus	MT41442	275/70R22.5	\$ _____	_____
	2008	Gilling	Bus	MT41443	275/70R22.5	Same As	
	2008	Gilling	Bus	MT41441	275/70R22.5	Same As	
	2008	Gilling	Bus	MT41440	275/70R22.5	Same As	
	2008	Gilling	Bus	MT41439	275/70R22.5	Same As	
	2008	Gilling	Bus	MT41438	275/70R22.5	Same As	

Fact	2011	Freightliner	Bus	MG7815F	245/75R19.5	\$ _____	_____
	2012	Freightliner	Bus	MG1082G	245/75R19.5	Same As	
	2012	Ford	Bus	MG4147G	225/75R16	\$ _____	_____
	2012	Ford	Bus	MG4149G	225/75R16	Same As	
	2012	Ford	Bus	MG4104G	225/75R16	Same As	
	2013	Freightliner	Bus	MG9940G	245/75R19.5	Same As	
	2013	Ford	Bus	MG8246G	225/75R16	\$ _____	_____
	2013	Ford	Bus	MG8245G	225/75R16	Same As	
	2013	Ford	Bus	MG8255G	225/75R16	Same As	
	2014	Ford	Bus	MG4912H	225/75R16	Same As	
	2014	Ford	Bus	MG4913H	225/75R16	Same As	
	2014	Ford	Bus	MG4916H	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0979J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0978J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0980J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0981J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0982J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0983J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2015	Ford	Bus	MG0984J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2016	Ford	Bus	MG4000J	225/70R19.5	Same As	
	2016	Ford	Bus	MG3899J	225/70R19.5	Same As	
	2016	Ford Transit	Bus	MG8836J	195/75R16C	\$ _____	_____
	2016	Ford Transit	Bus	MG8838J	195/75R16C	Same As	
	2016	Ford Transit	Bus	MG8835J	195/75R16C	Same As	
	2016	Ford	Bus	MG8947J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2016	Ford	Bus	MG8946J	225/75R16	Same As	
	2016	Ford	Bus	MG8944J	225/75R16	Same As	
	Additional Tires For Fact				275/70R22.5	\$ _____	_____
					225/70R 19.5	\$ _____	_____
					245/70R19.5	\$ _____	_____
					265/70R19.5	\$ _____	_____
Juvenile Probation	2004	Ford Freestar	Van	MG8307B	225/60/16	\$ _____	_____
	2014	Chevy Impala	Sedan	MG7718G	235/55/17	\$ _____	_____
	2014	Chevy Impala	Sedan	MG7719G	235/55/17	\$ _____	_____
	2006	Chevy	Van	MG7345B	245/75R16E	\$ _____	_____

Juvenile Probation	2006	Chevy	Van	MG7346B	P225/60R17	\$ _____	_____
	2011	Ford Taurus	Sedan	MG6336F	P235/55/18	\$ _____	_____
	2015	Ford Transit	Van	MG7844J	LT235/65R16	\$ _____	_____
	2015	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG78447	P235/50/17	\$ _____	_____
	2016	Ford Fusion	Sedan	MG1116L	P235/50/17	Same As	
Planning Zoning	2015	Ford Fusion	Sedan		P235/50/17	Same As	
	2013	Ford Escape	SUV		235/55R17	Same As	
Prison	2014	Ford Explorer	SUV		245/60R18	Same As	
	2007	Ford Windstar	Van		P215/65R16	\$ _____	_____
	1998	Ford Windstar	Van	71977MG	205/70/15	\$ _____	_____
Sheriff	2003	Chevy	Van	MG8683A	P235/75R16	\$ _____	_____
	2008	Ford Explorer	SUV	EZA6623	P235/70R16	\$ _____	_____
	2013	Ford Interceptor	Sedan	MG4728G	245/55R18	\$ _____	_____
	2017	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG4444J	245/55R18	Same As	
	2017	Ford Explorer	SUV	MG2800K	245/55R18	Same As	
	2017	Chevy Express	Van	MG8972F	LT245/75R16	Same As	
UCC DEPT	2005	Jeep liberty	Jeep	MG8077B	225/75/16	\$ _____	_____
	2008	Ford Escape	SUV	MG0220E	235/75/16	\$ _____	_____
Veteran's	2015	Ford F 550	Van	MG1316J	225/70R19.5	\$ _____	_____
	2008	GMC	Bus	MG1938E	LT225/75R16	\$ _____	_____
	2017	Ford Challenger	Bus	MG8202J	225/70R19.5	Same As	